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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 25:27:00 North
: 81:50:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:02:40 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
:12:11:48 Hour
: 05:27:16 Hour
: 18:50:38 Hour
:13:23:22 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

15:49:20 Hour
-00:06:29 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Varsha
: 11:05:39 Cancer

Ascendent Degree _:

28:06:26 Scorpio

: Male

: 28/07/1995

. Friday

: 15:52:00 Hour
: 26:01:49 Ghati
. Allahabad

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord _: Scorpio - Mars
Rasi-Lord . Cancer - Moon
Naksh.-Charan _____: Aslesa - 2
Nakshatra Lord . Mercury

Yoga » Sidhi

Karan : Bava

Gana : Rakshas

Yoni . Marjar

Nadi . Antya

Varan » Vipra

Vashya : Jalchar

Varga : Shwan

Yunja : Madhya
Hansak »Jal

Name Alphabet ____: Doo-Doongarmal
Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Silver - Silver
SunSign(West) ' Leo
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions .

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Sco 28:06:26 322:11:30 Jyestha 4 18 Mar Mer Sat -

Sun Can 11:05:39 00:57:22 Pushya 3 8 Mon Sat  Mon FrSign
Mon Can 20:09:34 12:22:52 Aslesa 2 9 Mon Mer Ven OwnSign
Mar Vir 10:23:34 00:36:04 Hasta 1 13 Mer Mon Mon ENnSign
Mer C Can 11:29:11 02:05:53 Pushya 3 8 Mon Sat Mon EnSign
Jup R Sco 11:46:30 00:00:58 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Mon FrSign
Ven Can 04:36:14 01:13:50 Pushya 1 8 Mon Sat Sat EnSign
Sat R Pis 00:33:14 00:.02:08 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Mon NuSign
Rah R Lib  06:41:54 00:12:59 Svati 1 15 Ven Rah Rah FrSign
Ket R Ari 06:41:54 00:12:59  Asvini 3 1 Mar Ket Rah FiSign
Ura R Cop 04:25:46 00:02:23 U Sadha 3 21 Saf Sun Sat  ---

Nep R Cop 00:03:47 00:01:35 U Sadnha 2 21 Saf Sun Rah ---

Plu R Sco 04:03:10 00:00:22 Anuradha 1 17 Mar Sat  Sat -

Mid Heaven Vir 09:25:18 -- U Phal - 12 Mer Sun Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:47:53

Lagna Chdm' ) Moon Chart
{S

=

=~

NCEENEENEE
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Mercury 12 Years 6 Months 17 Days

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

28/07/1995
13/02/2008

13/02/2008
13/02/2015

13/02/2015
13/02/2035

13/02/2035
12/02/2041

12/02/2041
13/02/2051

00/00/0000

28/07/1995
Ven 08/05/1997
Sun 15/03/1998
Mon 14/08/1999
Mar 10/08/2000
Rah 28/02/2003
Jup 05/06/2005
Sat  13/02/2008

Mar 7 Years

Ket 11/07/2008
Ven 10/09/2009
Sun 16/01/2010
Mon 17/08/2010
Mar 13/01/2011
Rah 01/02/2012
Jup 07/01/2013
Sat  15/02/2014
Mer 13/02/2015

Rah 18 Years

Ven 14/06/2018
Sun 14/06/2019
Mon 12/02/2021
Mar 14/04/2022
Rah 14/04/2025
Jup 14/12/2027
Sat  13/02/2031
Mer 14/12/2033
Ket 13/02/2035

Jup 16 Years

Sun 02/06/2035
Mon 02/12/2035
Mar 08/04/2036
Rah 02/03/2037
Jup 20/12/2037
Sat 02/12/2038
Mer 08/10/2039
Ket 13/02/2040
Ven 12/02/2041

Sat 19 Years

Mon 14/12/2041
Mar 15/07/2042
Rah 13/01/2044
Jup 14/05/2045
Sat  14/12/2046
Mer 14/05/2048
Ket 13/12/2048
Ven 14/08/2050
Sun 13/02/2051

-+

Mer 17 Years

13/02/2051
12/02/2058

12/02/2058
13/02/2076

13/02/2076
13/02/2092

13/02/2092
14/02/2111

14/02/2111
00/00/0000

Mar 12/07/2051
Rah 29/07/2052
Jup 05/07/2053
Sat  14/08/2054
Mer 11/08/2055
Ket 07/01/2056
Ven 08/03/2057
Sun 14/07/2057
Mon 12/02/2058

Rah 26/10/2060
Jup 21/03/2063
Sat  25/01/2066
Mer 14/08/2068
Ket 01/09/2069
Ven 01/09/2072
Sun 26/07/2073
Mon 25/01/2075
Mar 13/02/2076

Jup 02/04/2078
Sat  13/10/2080
Mer 19/01/2083
Ket 26/12/2083
Ven 26/08/2086
Sun 14/06/2087
Mon 13/10/2088
Mar 19/09/2089
Rah 13/02/2092

Sat  16/02/2095
Mer 26/10/2097
Ket 05/12/2098
Ven 04/02/2102
Sun 17/01/2103
Mon 18/08/2104
Mar 26/09/2105
Rah 02/08/2108
Jup 14/02/2111

Mer 12/07/2113
Ket 09/07/2114
Ven 29/07/2115
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer 12Y 6 M 8 D.
% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the fime of your birth was Scorpio
Ascendant (Lagna) rising in the east with Pisces Navamsa and Cancer Dreskana in
the fourth Pad of Jyestha, projecting you as a religious person given to visiting holy
places but in actual fact it is only a facade, as in your heart of hearts you are very
much a worldly person, aspiring to enjoy all earthly pleasures.

Your outward appearance of a pious person vields rich dividends as your
work will proceed smoothly, since others take you by your word. But in the event of
difficulties cropping up, you will display courage and tenacity to overcome them
and accomplish your goal of amassing wealth.

Always cheerful, you have a high sense of humour ( you can enjoy a joke
on yourselfl) sometimes even laughing away your business troubles. However, you
are conscious of the hurdles you will have to clear.

No doubt you have a fascination for the opposite sex, but in this you are
very choosy. The main thing you look for in your lover is not so much looks but
intelligence. You enjoy the company of a person who can match you in 1Q. So,
while searching for a spouse you need to be exira-cautious, because if you
happen to pick one who is affractive but dumb, you will feel miserable. Try and get
a match from one born under the Scorpio, Cancer, Pisces, Taurus, Virgo or
Capricorn signs.

There is one major area of constant concern for you in life. You aren't that
fortunate on your health front as in other walks of life. You are prone to be hit by
diseases in your 13th, 27th, 31st and 49th years. So strict vigil is needed on that
score. It would serve you well 10 have medical examinations periodically so that
you can take preventive steps against any illness. The diseases that are likely to
affect you are damage to the secret parts, piles and iregular bowels movement.

As, in spite of your calm appearance your temper will be on edge most of
the time, you will have to develop the habit of relaxing, o ward off any possible ilk
effect on your nervous system.

Your lucky days are Sunday, Monday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras
Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious.

You can depend upon numbers 1, 2, 3, 4 and 9; avoid 5, 6 and 8.

Blue, white and green are not for you. The colours that will prove beneficial
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fo you are yellow, red, orange and cream.




